Between MOY and EQOY Word Lists

Student Packet

Texas Middle School Fluency Assessment—Version 2.0 © 2010 Texas Education Agency, University of Houston, and The University of
Texas System

These materials are copyrighted © by and are the property of the Texas Education Agency, the University of Houston, and The

University of Texas System and may not be reproduced without their written permission, except by Texas public school educators in
Texas under the following conditions:

1. any portion reproduced will be used exclusively for nonprofit educational purposes;
2. any portion reproduced will be reproduced in its entirety and remain unedited, unaltered, and unchanged in any way; and

3. no monetary charge is made for the reproduced materials or any document containing them; however, a reasonable charge to
cover only the cost of reproduction and distribution may be charged.



Word List 5

1. CAN'T 39. SONGS 77. BOXES 115. FRANK

2. SAFE 40. CORN 78. TRADE 116. MARY

3. SMART 41. MOTOR 79. BOATS 117. CROWN

4. BAND 42. DESK 80. BAR 118. ROUGH

5. QUIET 43. MILE 81. RINGS 119. STOPS

6. ANNA 44. WE'D 82. MOOD 120. SETS

7. SLAVE 45. SOAP 83. ENJOY 121. I'D

8. LIT 46. HEADS 84. FIRED 122. PAID

9. OUGHT 47. HELPS 85. LAKES 123. STEEL
10. SHELF 48. WEEKS 86. MEAL 124. STOVE
11. WON'T 49. DEAR 87. BASE 125. ARMS
12. HORN 50. LOT 88. SPORT 126. SUGAR
13. SONG 51. HUMAN 89. FINAL 127. MARS
14. JUMP 52. DROVE 90. PAGES 128. JIM
15. FINE 53. VAPOR 91. ALIKE 129. BRICK
16. HE'S 54. GREEK 92. WOMAN 130. FRUIT
17. TASK 55. PLANE 93. SUSAN 131. LAURA
18. HEAVY 56. CALLS 94. DROP 132. GREW
19. BOY’S 57. THANK 95. HOTEL 133. GROWN
20. SPEED 58. RAYS 96. LAWN 134. LUNCH
21. ELSE 59. SEND 97. CIVIL 135. RACE
22. RANCH 60. CLOCK 98. NOTES 136. CHART
23. ROMAN 61. SPOKE 99. FIELD 137. TALES
24. ROSE 62. FREE 100. ANGER 138. BROKE
25. LACK 63. NONE 101. SORT 139. SENSE
26. BITS 64. HATED 102. PEN 140. PAINT
27. GOES 65. LAWS 103. LAID 141. PATH
28. PAUL 66. CREEK 104. EDGE 142. POOR
29. TOPIC 67. DUST 105. LOGS 143. RING
30. ALLOW 68. JAPAN 106. FIFTY 144. BRAIN
31. STICK 69. I'M 107. BARN 145. RAN
32. GLOW 70. YES 108. EGG 146. SHORE
33. CHOSE 71. CROPS 109. FOG 147. GIRLS
34. STEP 72. WET 110. FEVER 148. TINY
35. YOU'D 73. MOUTH 111. RIDGE 149. SAD
36. CELL 74. BASIC 112. CHEST 150. TEETH
37. MEANT 75. SPELL 113. BOWL
38. JUNE 76. LEAVE 114. BROWN

Texas Middle School Fluency Assessment—Version 2.0 © 2010 Texas Education Agency, University of Houston, and The University of Texas System



Word List 12

UNDERGROUND
PARENT
FLOWING
FLORIDA
PLAYERS
SOFTLY
EXPRESS
EVENTUALLY
EVERYDAY
POINTED

. ROLLING
HEIGHT
CURVED
DRIVING
VALLEY
ENTIRELY
NEARBY
SELECTION
FEBRUARY
CUSTOMERS
. SOMEWHERE
FOREIGN
MEDICINE
NOTICED

. TRAINED
COUSIN
RAMONA
FLOWER
FARMING
UNUSUAL

. OFFERED

. CONTROLS
. CHAIRS
WARNED

. FACTORIES
COMPARED
MYSELF
WOLVES

oo ESIN O BUIR B~ JOOR N e

W W W W W W W W W N N DN DNDNDNDNDDNDNDDNDDNNDN= @9 @ @ @ @ @ @ @ 2
©® NSO EWN2O0VOENSANEWNS00L®O®NNEWN OV

Texas Middle School Fluency Assessment—Version 2.0 © 2010 Texas Education Agency, University of Houston, and The University of Texas System

39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

ANYWHERE
ENORMOUS
PLANNED
FIGHTING
BALLOON
SHELLS
DARKNESS
SHALLOW
INTENDED
SUNSHINE
BIGGEST
OCCUPIED
OLDEST
SAILED
COMPOUND
SINGING
RETURNED
JUMPED
PLEASANT
DIRECTIONS
GARDENS
LASTED
STARTING
FASTER
PASSAGE
CONTACT
SLIPPED
MATTERS
HIDING
JOSEPH
ARRIVE
SUPPER
LETTERS
YOU'LL
BEATING
RECEIVES
TRAPPED
SURPRISE

77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.

WHEREVER
TWELVE
CASTLE
COMPLICATED
BARELY
ORDERS
NORTHERN
SAILING
HALFWAY
SEPTEMBER
DOORWAY
OCCURS
SEIZED
PRETTY
FORTUNE
TRAINS
SISTER
LARGEST
ELEVEN
PACIFIC
ACCEPTED
WEALTHY
DISCUSSED
EDWARD
DINNER
APPEARED
SETTLERS
FOURTH
DEPENDS
TONIGHT
LEADERS
SYMBOL
UNHAPPY
WORRIED
PREPARE
SHORTER
OBJECTS
ELEMENTS

115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.

CLEANED
OBSERVED
FARTHER
TRAINING
POINTING
WONDER
TELEVISION
FLOWERS
SHAPED
REACHING
LIFTED
SERVED
APARTMENT
PRESENTLY
CONTAINED
WEARING
MEANWHILE
SHINING
MASTER
OFFICERS
COUNTY
SURELY
STARED
PUSHED
MEASURED
EASIER
SPANISH
ATTEMPT
GERMAN
ADVENTURE
IMPOSSIBLE
WILLING
FRANCE
SURROUNDING
DEGREES
MECHANICAL




Word List 19

W W W wWwwwwwwiNNNNNNNNNND=S = = = 3 o o o oo
© N Uk WN =0V ONOOULRAWN=0LOONOOURMWN-= 0L

© No v W=

REFRESHED
PINPOINT
BORDERING
REFEREE
CRITICALLY
MILLING
NELLIE
VOLTAGE
UNHEALTHY
INHERITANCE

. SNARLING

ARMAND
ROLAND
SHREDDED
HERMAN
HOUR’S
PROFOUND
ASPHALT
INCREDIBLY
DISCHARGE
MAILED

. CALORIE

ENLISTED
MAMMAL
PROTON
SQUINTING
ROUNDABOUT
SHRINKS
PUNISHING
FEMALE'S

. STRANDED

FORLORN
BRITONS
TRAPPER
FORKED
BINDER
TREATS
SOMBER

39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

THRASHING
SEIZING
PATTING
RELAXING
MOWING
MEMORIZED
INJURE
REJECT
OUTNUMBERED
LIKENESS
UNDERGO
MENDING
JUMBLE
PERCEIVE
TOUGHEST
DEERSKIN
TORMENT
FALCON
CITY-STATES
SUMERIANS
NOBLEMEN
WHINED
EXCESSIVE
BUCKLES
BEHELD
ENRAGED
SCULPTURES
RELAXES
WATERMELON
LEONARDO
SNEEZE
BROADWAY
BLINDNESS
LESSEN
OPERATES
DRAWBRIDGE
SERPENTS
KANGAROOS

77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
100.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.

INCISORS
UNCLE'S
STEAMBOATS
SATURATED
DANNY’S
KNOWED
OVERCAME
DEFENSELESS
MICROSCOPIC
WARLIKE
FLATTER
PACKETS
REMOVAL
MULTIPLYING
LOCATING
MERLIN
CARTHAGE
PROJECTED
LIFELIKE
SITUATED
SCROLL
GERMANIC
HANDICAP
HINGED
MUTINY
ROUNDUP
DAINTY
MORMONS
WAREHOUSES
VOYAGER
MARKETING
SPEEDY
BIRTHDAYS
PROMETHEUS
WRIGGLING
EXPLANATORY
TRANSLATE
FONDNESS

115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.

FANCIED
SANCHO
BAUXITE
NATURALIST
CUCKOO
STITCH
SLEEPILY
SMARTLY
VICTORIES
EXECUTED
SCHULTZ
CONVECTION
ROCKER
DISEASED
WIDE-EYED
OBSERVATORY
SYRACUSE
NOISELESSLY
BREADS
CANARY
BOYCOTT
YOUTHS
RECALLING
DINING-ROOM
WAGGING
MASSACRE
POLLUTING
FERTILIZE
RANSOM
FLEMING
LEAKEY
DIMENSIONS
CONVINCING
ARTERY
LASHING
ETHIOPIA

Texas Middle School Fluency Assessment—Version 2.0 © 2010 Texas Education Agency, University of Houston, and The University of Texas System






