## **Between MOY and EOY Word Lists**

Student Packet

Texas Middle School Fluency Assessment—Version 2.0  $\odot$  2010 Texas Education Agency, University of Houston, and The University of Texas System

These materials are copyrighted © by and are the property of the Texas Education Agency, the University of Houston, and The University of Texas System and may not be reproduced without their written permission, except by Texas public school educators in Texas under the following conditions:

- 1. any portion reproduced will be used exclusively for nonprofit educational purposes;
- 2. any portion reproduced will be reproduced in its entirety and remain unedited, unaltered, and unchanged in any way; and
- 3. no monetary charge is made for the reproduced materials or any document containing them; however, a reasonable charge to cover only the cost of reproduction and distribution may be charged.

## Word List 5

4	CANUT	20	CONICC		DOVES	445	ED ANU
	CAN'T		SONGS		BOXES		FRANK
	SAFE		CORN		TRADE		MARY
	SMART		MOTOR		BOATS		CROWN
	BAND		DESK		BAR		ROUGH
5.	QUIET		MILE		RINGS		STOPS
	ANNA	44.	WE'D		MOOD	120.	SETS
7.	SLAVE		SOAP	83.	ENJOY	121.	l'D
8.	LIT	46.	HEADS	84.	FIRED	122.	PAID
	OUGHT	47.	HELPS	85.	LAKES	123.	STEEL
10.	SHELF	48.	WEEKS	86.	MEAL	124.	STOVE
11.	WON'T	49.	DEAR	87.	BASE	125.	ARMS
12.	HORN	50.	LOT	88.	SPORT	126.	SUGAR
13.	SONG	51.	HUMAN	89.	FINAL	127.	MARS
14.	JUMP	52.	DROVE	90.	PAGES	128.	JIM
15.	FINE	53.	VAPOR	91.	ALIKE	129.	BRICK
16.	HE'S	54.	GREEK	92.	WOMAN	130.	FRUIT
17.	TASK	55.	PLANE	93.	SUSAN	131.	LAURA
18.	HEAVY	56.	CALLS	94.	DROP	132.	GREW
19.	BOY'S	57.	THANK	95.	HOTEL	133.	GROWN
20.	SPEED	58.	RAYS	96.	LAWN	134.	LUNCH
21.	ELSE	59.	SEND	97.	CIVIL	135.	RACE
22.	RANCH	60.	CLOCK	98.	NOTES	136.	CHART
23.	ROMAN	61.	SPOKE	99.	FIELD	137.	TALES
24.	ROSE	62.	FREE	100.	ANGER	138.	BROKE
25.	LACK	63.	NONE	101.	SORT	139.	SENSE
26.	BITS	64.	HATED	102.	PEN	140.	PAINT
27.	GOES	65.	LAWS	103.	LAID	141.	PATH
28.	PAUL	66.	CREEK	104.	EDGE	142.	POOR
29.	TOPIC	67.	DUST	105.	LOGS	143.	RING
30.	ALLOW	68.	JAPAN	106.	FIFTY	144.	BRAIN
31.	STICK	69.	I'M	107.	BARN	145.	RAN
32.	GLOW	70.	YES	108.	EGG	146.	SHORE
33.	CHOSE	71.	CROPS	109.	FOG	147.	GIRLS
34.	STEP	72.	WET	110.	FEVER	148.	TINY
35.	YOU'D	73.	MOUTH	111.	RIDGE	149.	SAD
36.	CELL	74.	BASIC	112.	CHEST	150.	TEETH
37.	MEANT	75.	SPELL	113.	BOWL		
38.	JUNE	76.	LEAVE	114.	BROWN		

## Word List 12

1.	UNDERGROUND	02.	ANYWHERE		WHEREVER		CLEANED
	PARENT	40.	ENORMOUS	78.	TWELVE		OBSERVED
3.	FLOWING	41.	PLANNED	79.	CASTLE	117.	FARTHER
4.	FLORIDA	42.	FIGHTING	80.	COMPLICATED	118.	TRAINING
5.	PLAYERS	43.	BALLOON	81.	BARELY	119.	POINTING
6.	SOFTLY	44.	SHELLS	82.	ORDERS	120.	WONDER
7.	EXPRESS	45.	DARKNESS	83.	NORTHERN	121.	TELEVISION
8.	EVENTUALLY	46.	SHALLOW	84.	SAILING	122.	FLOWERS
9.	EVERYDAY	47.	INTENDED	85.	HALFWAY	123.	SHAPED
10.	POINTED	48.	SUNSHINE	86.	SEPTEMBER	124.	REACHING
11.	ROLLING	49.	BIGGEST	87.	DOORWAY	125.	LIFTED
12.	HEIGHT	50.	OCCUPIED	88.	OCCURS	126.	SERVED
13.	CURVED	51.	OLDEST	89.	SEIZED	127.	APARTMENT
14.	DRIVING	52.	SAILED	90.	PRETTY	128.	PRESENTLY
15.	VALLEY	53.	COMPOUND	91.	FORTUNE	129.	CONTAINED
16.	ENTIRELY	54.	SINGING	92.	TRAINS	130.	WEARING
17.	NEARBY	55.	RETURNED	93.	SISTER	131.	MEANWHILE
18.	SELECTION	56.	JUMPED	94.	LARGEST	132.	SHINING
19.	FEBRUARY	57.	PLEASANT	95.	ELEVEN	133.	MASTER
20.	CUSTOMERS	58.	DIRECTIONS	96.	PACIFIC	134.	OFFICERS
21.	SOMEWHERE	59.	GARDENS	97.	ACCEPTED	135.	COUNTY
22.	FOREIGN	60.	LASTED	98.	WEALTHY	136.	SURELY
23.	MEDICINE	61.	STARTING	99.	DISCUSSED	137.	STARED
24.	NOTICED	62.	FASTER	100.	EDWARD	138.	PUSHED
25.	TRAINED	63.	PASSAGE	101.	DINNER	139.	MEASURED
26.	COUSIN	64.	CONTACT	102.	APPEARED	140.	EASIER
27.	RAMONA	65.	SLIPPED	103.	SETTLERS	141.	SPANISH
28.	FLOWER	66.	MATTERS	104.	FOURTH	142.	ATTEMPT
29.	FARMING	67.	HIDING	105.	DEPENDS	143.	GERMAN
30.	UNUSUAL	68.	JOSEPH	106.	TONIGHT	144.	ADVENTURE
31.	OFFERED	69.	ARRIVE	107.	LEADERS	145.	IMPOSSIBLE
32.	CONTROLS	70.	SUPPER	108.	SYMBOL	146.	WILLING
33.	CHAIRS	71.	LETTERS	109.	UNHAPPY	147.	FRANCE
34.	WARNED	72.	YOU'LL	110.	WORRIED	148.	SURROUNDING
35.	FACTORIES	73.	BEATING	111.	PREPARE	149.	DEGREES
36.	COMPARED	74.	RECEIVES	112.	SHORTER	150.	MECHANICAL
37.	MYSELF	75.	TRAPPED	113.	OBJECTS		
38.	WOLVES	76.	SURPRISE	114.	ELEMENTS		

## Word List 19

1	DEEDECLIED	20	TUDACLUNG	77	INCICODO	115	FANCIED
	REFRESHED	02.	THRASHING		INCISORS		FANCIED
	PINPOINT		SEIZING	, 0.	UNCLE'S		SANCHO
	BORDERING		PATTING		STEAMBOATS		BAUXITE
	REFEREE		RELAXING		SATURATED		NATURALIST
	CRITICALLY		MOWING		DANNY'S		CUCKOO
	MILLING		MEMORIZED		KNOWED		STITCH
7.	NELLIE	45.	INJURE	83.	OVERCAME	121.	SLEEPILY
8.	VOLTAGE	46.	REJECT	84.	DEFENSELESS	122.	SMARTLY
9.	UNHEALTHY	47.	OUTNUMBERED	85.	MICROSCOPIC	123.	VICTORIES
10.	INHERITANCE	48.	LIKENESS	86.	WARLIKE	124.	EXECUTED
11.	SNARLING	49.	UNDERGO	87.	FLATTER	125.	SCHULTZ
12.	ARMAND	50.	MENDING	88.	PACKETS	126.	CONVECTION
13.	ROLAND	51.	JUMBLE	89.	REMOVAL	127.	ROCKER
14.	SHREDDED	52.	PERCEIVE	90.	MULTIPLYING	128.	DISEASED
15.	HERMAN	53.	TOUGHEST	91.	LOCATING	129.	WIDE-EYED
16.	HOUR'S	54.	DEERSKIN	92.	MERLIN	130.	OBSERVATORY
17.	PROFOUND	55.	TORMENT	93.	CARTHAGE	131.	SYRACUSE
18.	ASPHALT	56.	FALCON	94.	PROJECTED	132.	NOISELESSLY
19.	INCREDIBLY	57.	CITY-STATES	95.	LIFELIKE	133.	BREADS
20.	DISCHARGE	58.	SUMERIANS	96.	SITUATED	134.	CANARY
21.	MAILED	59.	NOBLEMEN	97.	SCROLL	135.	BOYCOTT
22.	CALORIE	60.	WHINED	98.	GERMANIC	136.	YOUTHS
23.	ENLISTED	61.	EXCESSIVE	99.	HANDICAP	137.	RECALLING
24.	MAMMAL	62.	BUCKLES	100.	HINGED	138.	DINING-ROOM
25.	PROTON	63.	BEHELD	101.	MUTINY	139.	WAGGING
26.	SQUINTING	64.	ENRAGED	102.	ROUNDUP	140.	MASSACRE
27.	ROUNDABOUT	65.	SCULPTURES	103.	DAINTY	141.	POLLUTING
28.	SHRINKS	66.	RELAXES	104.	MORMONS	142.	FERTILIZE
29.	PUNISHING	67.	WATERMELON	105.	WAREHOUSES	143.	RANSOM
30.	FEMALE'S	68.	LEONARDO	106.	VOYAGER	144.	FLEMING
31.	STRANDED	69.	SNEEZE	107.	MARKETING	145.	LEAKEY
32.	FORLORN	70.	BROADWAY	108.	SPEEDY	146.	DIMENSIONS
33.	BRITONS	71.	BLINDNESS	109.	BIRTHDAYS	147.	CONVINCING
34.	TRAPPER	72.	LESSEN	110.	PROMETHEUS	148.	ARTERY
35.	FORKED	73.	OPERATES	111.	WRIGGLING	149.	LASHING
36.	BINDER	74.	DRAWBRIDGE	112.	EXPLANATORY	150.	ETHIOPIA
37.	TREATS	75.	SERPENTS	113.	TRANSLATE		
38.	SOMBER	76.	KANGAROOS	114.	FONDNESS		